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PRESIDENT SECRETARY NEC 

ALASKA 

Era Dennis Marjorie Staub Linda Oliver 

810 Hoyt Street 7403 Linden Drive 1001 Boniface #15N 

Anchorage AK 99508 Anchorage AK 99502 Anchorage AK 99504 

907-317-8877 907-230-8434 907-529-7528 

eradennis@gci.net ma.staub4@gmail.com ppelepew2003@yahoo.com 

   

ARIZONA 

Dena Wilson Tommy Epps Tommy Epps 

5341 W. Flying Circle 1881 W. Nancy Lane 1881 W. Nancy Lane 

Tucson AZ 85713 Phoenix AZ 85041 Phoenix AZ 85041 

520-270-5298 602-243-7602 602-243-7602 

DM02202000@aol.com Tommye047@gmail.com Tommye047@gmail.com 

 

CALIFORNIA 

Gerri Souza Van Leeuwen Karen Snow Jan Donwen 

142 N. C Street 1072 E. San Joaquin Avenue 417 Hillsdale Court 

Tulare CA 93274 Tulare CA 93274 Tulare CA 93274 

559-303-2483 559-331-5523 559-331-0857 

geesweetthing@aol.com  tomandjani@hotmail.com 

 

FLORIDA 

Sharon Marecek Jerri Devoll Sheila Haywood 

102 Diogenes Street 217 Ladue Avenue 621 Fernwick Drive, Apt. 9 

Dunedin FL  34698 Crestview FL 32539 Papillion NE 68046 

727-687-5523 850-306-3258 772-216-2940 

Xette1@tampabay.rr.com execsecyfla@yahoo.com sheila0234@aol.com 

 

GEORGIA 

Beth Gilmer Pamela Nance Mary Duncan 

1080 Laurel Chase Run 4385 Ben Hill Road 5000 Mars Hill Road 

Bishop GA 30621 Lithia Spring GA 30122 Bogart GA 30622 

706-424-4325 770-356-8147 770-725-9888 

bethgilmer21@yahoo.com  pamnance@mindspring.com mary74fof@aol.com 

   

ILLINOIS 

Shirlie Holmes Penelope Goins Laurie Shea 

1319 Jefferson 314 Brecher Lane 13224 Carondolet Ave 

Mt. Vernon IN 47620 Groveland IL 61535 Chicago IL 60633 

812-618-6364 309-387-6525 773-646-3406 

Shirliejh@sbcglobal.net ilamvetsauxiliary@hotmail.com Laurie.shea@comcast.net  
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PRESIDENT SECRETARY NEC 

INDIANA 

Debra Gass Carol Riley Sharon Osborne 

4322 E. Oakcrest Drive 417 Taylor St.  4151 Deborah Street 

Monticello IN  47960 Pendleton IN 46064 Indianapolis IN 46222 

574-870-2122 765-621-4067 317-293-9772 

gassd@comcast.net Carol_riley_790@comcast.net Sharbear40@hotmail.com 

 

IOWA 

Brenda Taylor Nancy Carrier Nancy Carrier 

PO Box 166 136 Brovan Boulevard 136 Brovan Boulevard 

Central City IA 52214 Evansdale IA 50707 Evansdale IA 50707 

319-241-2151 319-233-0250 319-233-0250 

brendataylorcc@gmail.com nancy.m.carrier@gmail.com nancy.m.carrier@gmail.com  

 

KANSAS 

Judie K. Baxter Jan Dick Jan Dick 

501 East F Five 19th Terrace  Five 19th Terrace  

Hutchinson KS 67501 Hutchinson KS 67502 Hutchinson KS 67502 

620-615-1254 620-259-8050 620-259-8050 

judiebaxter@cox.net Jan.dick@hutchhomeworks.com jan.dick@hutchhomeworks.com 

   

KENTUCKY 

Theresa Adkins Gardina Rich Denise Marcum 

5605 Littleridge Drive 1169 Parkers Mill Road 145 Deanefield Drive 

Louisville KY 40229 Somerset KY  42501 Reynolds Station KY 42369 

502-802-6116 606-305-7119 270-993-5470 

adkinstheresa2@gmail.com gardinarich@yahoo.com dmarcum@audubon-area.com 

   

LOUISIANA 

Mary Honshul Rebecca Hamel Julie Catlow 

180 Bradley Avenue 110 Cedar Point Drive 110 Olive Lane #A 

Pineville LA  71360 Pineville LA 71360 West Monroe LA 71292 

318-613-1355 318-880-3872 318-235-7363 

mhonshul@ymail.com  Rbrady2787@gmail.com Juliecatlow58@gmail.com 

 

MAINE 

Elizabeth Durant Regina Tardif Sally Wotherspoon 

897 Park Street 31 Lavole Street 113 Hatch Road 

South Paris ME 04281 Jay ME 04239 New Gloucester ME 04260 

207-890-8144 207-320-5876 207-926-3371 

edurant@oxfordnetworks.net   skwotherspoon@gmail.com 

 

MARYLAND 

Donna Tolland Mary McKinnon Martha J. Knott 

6527 King Road 901 Rentzel Road 12735 B Woodsboro Pike 

Boonsboro MD  21713 Biglerville PA 17307 Keymar MD 21757 

301-432-4134 717-968-8026 301-845-2140 

Mizdonnat@aol.com Marymac053@yahoo.com LA5.knott17@gmail.com 

 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Shirley Isabelle Christine Peacey Heidi Dineen-Serpis 

59 Factory Street 7 Wenonah Drive 23 Harding Terrace 

Chicopee MA 01013 Ludlow MA  01056 Dedham MA 02026 

413-536-1457 413-250-9552 781-326-6226 
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PRESIDENT SECRETARY NEC 

MICHIGAN 

Kathryn Schultz Nancy Middleton Patricia Michalski 

4971 W Poglese Rd 1535 48th Street SE  2011 S Farragut  

Hessel MI 49745 Kentwood MI  49508 Bay City MI  48708 

906-484-1400 616-455-4525 989-280-0588 

kschultz228@yahoo.com nancmidd@gmail.com amvetman@chartermi.net 

   

MISSOURI 

Annalee Lynn Lee Linda Sampson Beverly Wade 

6303 Big River Heights Rd 14242 Hardin Rd. #3 Birch Ave 

De Soto MO 63020 De Soto MO 63020 St Peters MO 63376 

636-586-2575 636-586-0711 314-623-9844 

rel45all@gmail.com  lsjwsam@hotmail.com   mewbaw@aol.com  

   

NEBRASKA 

Tracy Stauss Karen Watson Jane Nelson 

233 Redwood Road 3033 Orwell Street 7820 Ringneck Drive 

Grand Island NE 68803 Lincoln NE 68516 Lincoln NE 68506 

308-384-4567 402-310-6946 402-261-8650 

TracyStauss@gmail.com karenwatsonLincolng@gmail.com  brigrandparents@gmail.com 

 

NEW YORK 

Donna Smith Rose Mary Blachowski Laura R Bugaj 

177 Cty. Rte. 42 1171 Penora St.  53 Davey Street 

Fort Covington NY 12937 Lancaster NY 14045-4505 Buffalo NY 14206 

518-358-9839 716-681-2156 716-572-7828 

dmsmith155@yahoo.com erbski@aol.com LRBugaj@yahoo.com 

   

NORTH CAROLINA 

Patricia Walters Linda Bonin Sylvia Rowland 

1481 Long Leaf Road 977 Pikeville-Princeton Rd 3721 Rolston Drive 

Boling Spring Lakes NC 28461 Pikeville NC 27863 Raleigh NC 27609 

919-845-5304 919-791-9992 919-803-8286 

jpwalters@atmc.net ldbonin@gmail.com sylvia1042@gmail.com 

   

NORTH DAKOTA 

Tyann Schlenker Rhonda Gall Sandy Kruse 

1821 Broadway  225 W. Edmonton Drive 1119 4th Avenue S.  

Fargo ND 58102 Bismarck ND 58503 Fargo ND 58103 

701-540-1148 701-391-1879 701-238-1564 

Schlety@fargo.k12.nd.us ndamvetsauxiliary@gmail.com smk60fgo@gmail.com 

   

OHIO 

Patricia Turner Lynn McCauley Lynn McCauley 

62 Centre St 1395 E. Dublin Granville Rd. #405 2569 Ferris Park Drive N. 

Dayton OH 45403 Columbus OH 43229 Columbus OH 43224 

937-304-7737 614-854-6220 614-571-2544 

trn346@gmail.com ohamvetsaux@wowway.biz lynnsue45@aol.com 

   

PENNSYLVANIA 

Laurie Stopyra Cass DiSalvio Paula Flory 

3274 Scotland Rd 1819 Forrest Avenue 117 Ruby Street 

Chambersburg PA 17202 Trevose PA  19053 Lancaster PA 17603 

717-977-7345 267-393-2482 717-917-8692 

purplelouieocean1@yahoo.com  amvetsauxpa@comcast.net pjfflory@gmail.com 
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PRESIDENT SECRETARY NEC 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Shannon Foldesi Nancy G. Alberta Donna Reynolds 

1621 Ritter Circle 830 S Edisto River Dr. 339 Hampton Place 

Port Royal, SC  29935 Roebuck SC 29376  Bluffon, SC  29909 

843-575-0145 864-680-2023 843-812-7174 

shannonr@hargray.com thenunz16@gmail.com drynoldsinsc@gmail.com 

   

TENNESSEE 

Sharon Rust Wincie Wright Cynthia Carter 

106 Dearman Street 1207 India Rd 2987 Sparta Hwy 

Smithville TN  37166 Paris TN 38242 Smithville TN 37166 

931-252-1987 731-363-3210 615-597-5811 

shawolf77@gmail.com winciewright@gmail.com clee1@dtccom.net  

   

TEXAS 

Lanell Day-Stanfield Linda McGriff Betty Wiggins 

582 Old Mill Lane 604 Hummingbird Drive 1029 Magnolia Mound 

E. Tawakoni TX 75472 Little Elm TX 75068 Kemp TX 75143 

903-217-7659 214-226-4934 903-477-1859 

lanell.day@thehenrygroup.com Limcg22@yahoo.com dbub1859@gmail.com 

   

VIRGINIA 

Betty Sink Penny Campbell Penny Campbell 

3550 Jae Valley Road 166 Hilltop Drive  166 Hilltop Drive 

Roanoke VA 24014 Collinsville VA 24078 Collinsville VA 24078 

540-529-6598 276-252-5221 276-252-5221 

 penny.campbell@mehler-ep.com penny.campbell@mehler-ep.com  

   

WASHINGTON 

Gloria George Betty Schleich Leslie Wunderle 

22020 W Elm Lane 1601 S Union Avenue #101 3805 East Pratt Avenue 

Medical Lake WA 99022 Tacoma WA 98405 Spokane WA 99202 

509-499-5286 253-820-9950 509-321-7444 

grandmagg50@gmail.com schleichbtty@comcast.net wunderleL@residentialmtg.com 

   

WISCONSIN 

Carol Amborns Louise Paul Darlene Hempel 

35217 Ridge Road 1700 New Street W2780 Beechnut Road 

Burlington WI 53105 Union Grove WI 53182 Pine River WI 54965 

262-763-9571 262-497-5975 920-987-5757 

Amborns@wi.rr.com wiauxsecretary@outlook.com psl2@centurytel.net 
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